Form PTO-1595 (R∈v. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY HDP Docket No. 5362-000525 Express Mail Label No.					
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Arthur L. MacNee, III	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ASC incorporated Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) October 20, 2005 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: One ASC Center				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Oliver Addieses. Oliv Add deliter				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Southgate				
Government Interest Assignment	State: MI				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 48195				
Other <u>Corrective Assignment</u> , <u>correcting name of Assignor</u> , <u>which was previously recorded on October 27</u> , 2005, at Reel 017157, Frame 0670.	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260,747 Additional numbers atta	B, Patent No.(s) - ached? □ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Monte L. Falcoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
Internal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Bloomfield Hills	Till todated (Basistina in tologista and and				
State; MI Zip: 48303	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number: 248-641-1600	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 248-641-0270	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0275</u>				
Email Address: docketingpt@hdp.com	Authorized User Name ASC Incorporated				
9. Signature :	May 25, 2007				
Monte L. Falcoff Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents				

PATENT REEL: 019350 FRAME: 0040

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
11250747 11/02/2005 ECDOPER 00000046 500075

Total number of bages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 019350 FRAME: 0041

Attorney Docket No. 5362-000525

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Arthur L. MacNee III**, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of Patent Application/Invention, entitled "**MOVABLE ROOF DRIVE SYSTEM**" invented by **Arthur L. MacNee III** and Kurt Theisen, Docket No. 5362-000525.

WHEREAS, ASC Incorporated, a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at One ASC Center, Southgate, Michigan 48195 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to Patent Application/Invention entitled "MOVABLE ROOF DRIVE SYSTEM", Docket 5362-000525, and any and all divisional or continuation United States Patents and patent applications which claim priority therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sets over the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to Patent Application/Invention entitled "MOVABLE ROOF DRIVE SYSTEM", Docket 5362-000525, and any and all divisional or continuation United States Letters Patents and patent applications which claim priority therefrom, including foreign patent applications and utility models, and all claims, demands and rights of action that ASSIGNOR has or might have based on Patent Application/Invention entitled "MOVABLE ROOF DRIVE SYSTEM", Docket No. 5362-000525, prior to and following the date of this Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands, demands and rights of action in ASSIGNEE's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, expressly intending to be bound thereby, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

Date 20 00705

... 20 ACT AT

Date 20 00-05

Arthur L. MacNee III

Second Witness

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Attorneys and Counselors 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 400 Troy, Michigan 48098-2683 Phone: 248-641-1600 Fax: 248-641-0270

St. Louis, MO • Washington, D.C.

DATE;	May 25, 2007 No. of Pages (Including This Page): 6					
F==:	110 D-44 0 T-	- alama da Offica - A a			<u> </u>	
For:	US Patent & Trademark Office - Assignment Branch			ORIGINAL WILL FOLLOW BY: REGULAR MAIL		
COMPANY:	US Patent and Trademark Office			OVERNIGHT MAIL COURIER		
Fax No.:	(571) 273-0140 PHONE:			☑ WILL NOT FOLLOW		
FROM:	Monte L. Falcoff					
Please let us know by phone or fax if you do not receive any of these pages.						
COMMENTS:			•			
	<u> </u>					
	Applicant:	A. MacNee, III	Case No.:	5362-000525.	_	
	Serial No.:	11/260,747	Filing Date:	October 27, 2005		
	Title: MOVABLE ROOF DRIVE SYSTEM					
	Please acknowledge receipt of:					
	Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate);					
	Copy of original Recordation Form Cover Sheet; Assignment;					
	Copy of previous Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document					
	By stamping and returning to Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. USPTO Date Stamp					
	Due:	Date Faxed: 5/25/				

* * * NOTICE * * * *

The information contained in this telefax transmission is intended only for the individual to whom or entity to which it is addressed. It may also contain privileged, confidential, attorney work product or trade secret information which is protected by law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the addressee, the reader is hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for any reasonable expense (including postage) for the return of the original message.

RECORDED: 05/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 019350 FRAME: 0043